BEFOB.E THE STATE ENGI‘IEER OF OHJ:..GON .
: £ ]}la:r:ion County L LR

IN THE MATTER OF" APPLICATIONS FOR . )
EXTENSIONS OF TIME TO COMPLETE CON— )
STRUCTION WORK AND APPLY THE WATER )
UNDER PERMITS ISSUED BY THE STATE )
)
)

ERGINEER

EXTENDIRG TIME-LIMITS

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of
the State Engineer, and it appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued by nﬁe

tate Engineer have submitted applications fof extensions of the time limits»

within which to complete the constructign work and/or apply the water to
beneficial use under their respective water right permits, |

The State Engineer is authorized (Section 116~424, 0. Cu La A.)
to grant extensions of time for good‘ceuse shown, within ﬁhich to complete :
work or perfect a right under a water right permit,

It would be impossible with the preeeht persohhel to mske an

examination of the work performed by the following applicants, together "

with that of &ll other applicants for extensions of time, andkfunds are .
not availsble for employlng additional engineers to make guch examlnetions,
It is urgent that a decision be made upen theSe applicatlons

within a reasonable time in order thet the applicants may proceed with’thev

;
]
¥
!
!

work required in order to apply the wuters to be appropriated uhder the = -

permits to beneficial use,

i
i
i
4

The State Engineer in this instance is therefore compelled to
judge the matter of diligence entirely on the statements contained in the

respective applications for extension without an examlnation of the work ;f

performed,

The statements contalneu in the appllcations for exten51on '

S

f£iled by the followxng, when consxdered in connection with the present
natlonal emergency and the resultlng acute shortage of the labor “&nd mate—‘
rials necessary to the completion of the projects represented, indicate.

that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles him to sn exten-

sion of time, and




undex any of the folLowlng'permit h

permit holders,

to the granting ofr&n extens on

IT IS THERFFORE ORDERED that extensmons of time be and the

same are hereby granted as follow5“»‘

70 COMPLETE

PO APPLY

APP.  PEIWIT v
NAME NO. NO. © WORK . WATER
P. B. & Nanay Oliver U-84  U-77 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
City of Reedsport R-2269 R-184  October 1, 1947 e 2
Glenn Sitz R-5041 R-384 October 1, 1943
City of Bandon ' R-5017 R-368 October 1, 1947
U. S. Buresu of ' ' S i
Reclemetion R-7526 = B-584  October 1, 1947
Willow Velley Irr. Dist. R-7397 R-A28  October 1, 1944
Clear Cr. Reservoir Co. R-14831 R-662 October-1l, 1945
Thompson Cr.Irr.Assoc. R-13846  R-€97 - October 1, 1943
Ide M. Eyre R-17921  R=727  OQctover 1, 1944 .
Wesley A+ Schesd R-18483 R-740 October 1, 1943 :
W. A. Woodard Lbr. Co. R-18789 R-751 October 1, 1943 E
Vane Hennass' R-18918. R~753 October 1, 1943 . . R
B. L. Dodge 197 298  October:l, 1944. October 1, 1944:
City of Reedsport . 2270 1149 October 1, 1947  October 1, 1947
City of Bandon 4982 3011  October 1, 1947 - October 1, 1948
Glenn Sitz 5042 3172  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
City of Dalias 6385 4053 - October 1, 1944 October L, 1944
Archur M.. Geary 6387 4861  October 1, 1643 - October 1, 1943
John Lawless . 8321 5392  October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
City of John Day 8875 5838 October 1, 1945 ~October 1, 1945
Chas. E. Hutchinson 9113 5986 October 1, 1943 October'l, 1943
J. 0'Dair Estste and T ; ‘ B
Dunc McDonald Estate - 8972 6041  October 1, 1942 October 1, 1942
U. S. Burer of ' - - R R
Rerirzation 2668 7400 October 1, 1947 October: 1, 1947
. S. Bureau of L , 5 ‘
Reclamation 10762 7867 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Oregon State College 11347 7943  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
George W, Betts 11247 7983 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
George W. Betts 11633 8067 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Louis Lachmund 12208 8615 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
V. ¥. Bodley 12513 8869 October 1, 1942 October 1, 1943
Effie M. Richmond 12882 9369 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Willow Valley. Irr. Dist. . 7398 9416 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
A.-h. Johnson.. - 13259 9493 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
C. J. Haas 13351 9600 October 1, 1942  October 1, 1943
City of John Day. 13739 9926  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Jo N Vatt. oo 13872 9994 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Sarah P. Allyn . 13641 10028 October 1, 1944
Sumuel G. Beed Estate 12692 10040 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Albert M. Thronson 13964 10062 October 1, 1943 Octdber 1, 1943
E. K. & M. Birdetta e andl e e
Denison .. 1211 10191 Octobar 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

286




Leon M. . Bernstein L4262

Sarah P. Arlyn.. o .. 14506
W. T. Putnam & Sons - 14510
Fred Hottinger 14518
Ho B. & Aura M. Ledsh 14529
Town of Gaston 14544,
Effie M. Richmond 14622
E. Cu & Allean White 14548
Cleur Cr. Res. Co. 14832
bora Glee Congleton 14814
Elk Cresk Mining Coe 14968
City of Ontario 15116
Town of Long Creek 15195
Paul l. Berndt 15251,
0. G. Nyquist 15084
5t. Johns Lodye, o
Ao.Fo & Al M. 15385
Town of Long. Creek 15389
George W. Adams 15482
W. h. McCull and SR
H. A. Moser 15468
Jobn Kominoth 15590
Harper R.,Cusler 15607
J. G. Reed" 15663
Frank Rohweln & Sons 14805
Mrs. Hilda M.vJohnson 15758
The Frank Compeny 15517
J. B. Bartlett 15862
Frank ‘A. Lingschelt 15974
Jacob Grauer 16004
B. A. Kliks and o
Louise B. Klike 16014
yirgil G. Minor and
F. H. Brady 16032
Pine Cresk Plecers, Inc. 16041
Julius Nissen 16042
Fdward H. Johns 16079
Thomag  Burns L6084
Jesse Barkhurst . 15955
P. M. Ritner © 15971
P. M, Ritner 15971
pevid Horsburgh L 16048
Federal Lond Bank of i
Spokune _ 16099
Herman E. Wood - 16122
Guy 0. Woodworth . 16138
Lolend Heart : 16145
George W. Adams 16L56:
Stute Land Bourd 16159
Herman & Doxothy Ven Well 16209
R. A+ Corr L6247
$chool District No. 24 LR
Merion County 16303
Jemed W. Richurdson 16277
K. R. Borovicka 16&06
E. B. Daugherty ‘and
‘J. Herry Moran . 16433
H. E. Mullen 16474

. -10300
- 10511
10513
10520

10554
10556
10638
10685
10799
10848

10900

10930
11100

11154

11160
11277

11279
‘x1569 ’

'11398:
11470

11480

11552
11585

11633

11660

12697

11803

11821
11845

11854
11860
11861
11879
11881
11887
11889
11889
11917

11918
11930
11937
11963
11971
11974,
1202,

12077

12118
17155
12205
12231
12278

Octobsr_

fOctober‘
October
October

October
October

October.

October
Octobar
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Detober

Octéber

- Octobar
Octolier:
 Qetober.
" October
‘October

Qctober

October
October:
October
Ociqbéf_

Qctober
October

Octobar
October
October
Detober
Octobar
Octobax
Octobor

October
Qctober
October
October
October
Octobar
October
Oetober

Oetobor 1

october 1,

Octoﬁer

. October. l;

October..X,

Octoberil,
. October 1,
October 1,
Outober. 1,
October. 1,

Ocetober 1,
Qetober l
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October l,
Qctober. 1,
Octobér{l,

Odtdber 1
October l,

kOctober 1,

Octpbgr'l;
Qetober 1,

.Getober 1,

Detober 1,
Qetober: 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,

October 1,

Qé&pbér i,

‘October 1,

October 1,
October L,
0chober'1)

October 1,

October 1
Uctober .1,.
October 1
Oétober 1

October 1,
Qctober 1,
October 1
Qctobar 1,
Octover 1,

October 1,

Octobar 1,
Oc@gber 1,

Oetober
Outober

October
Outober

1943

1942 -

1943

1944,

1943
1945
1943
1943
1945
1944
1943
1943
1945
1944
1944
19A3'
1945
1943
1944
1942

1943

1943
1944,
1944
1943
1943
1944
1944

1944

1943

1943

1944
1941
1943
l943
1942
1944,
1944

71943

1943
1943
1942
1943
1943
1943

1942

1943

1943
1944

1942
1944




John" Rhodes - 16491 12292 . October l, 1943 = October 1, 1943

1
Elk Cr. Light & Water Co. 16524 12321 - October l; 1945  October 1, 1945
R. B. Oliver 16550 12340 October 1, 1943. October 1,71943
Thompson .Cr. Irr. Assoc. 14170 12361 October‘l; 1943 October 1, 1943
Muriel L. Rundall, et al. 16563 12370 ST October 1, 1943
E. P. Merrick 16609 12392 . j ' . October 1, 1943
0. J. Davies . 16681 12448 October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
Leure & Geo. E. Bingham - 16604 12471  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Omar C. Conger 16615 12472 October 1, 1943 = October 1, 1943
Blasdel G. Smith 16686 12478 October 1, 1942
F. G. Mitchell 16695 124832 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Sherman A. Brown 16800 12572  October 1, 1243  October 1, 1943
F. M. Deleffe 16811 12578 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
W. 0. Sims 16816 12580 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
John Mostul : 16835 12595 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
; Frank Stenzel 16844 12609  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
4 Frans E. Nelson 16849 12610 ' October 1, 1943
Robert V. Crawford 16871 12628 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Wallace M. Bethel 16885 12642  October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
T. B. Barnes. 16930 12684 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
: B. A. Sordal- 15772 12705 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
A Cal-Ore Mining and ‘ . :
" Development Co. 16881 12709 October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
C. T. Hansen 16965 12719 October .1, 1943
i L. L. Howard 16989 12737 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
L. M. Kottmeler 17006 12752  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Ormico Products, Inc. 17033 12780 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Charley T. VWhetham 17065 12799 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Gerhard Matzen 17071 12804 October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
Arthur F. Linden 17079 12810 October 1, 1943  October 1, 1943
F. B. Stoddard 17082 12813 ' - October 1, 1943
M. C. Findley 17166 12882 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Wiilhemine Kiesel Shearman .. L . § e
and Wilhemine Kiesel ' ' o .
Shearman, Trustee 17199 12923 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Olof Rask 17216 12937 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
State Highwey Commission 17229 12946 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Fred Scholl 17228 12964 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Ruth Lefebvre 17248 12967 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Aebi Brothers 17269 12980 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
J. R. Hoffman 17309 13207 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
4. G. Wehrley 17223 13017 October 1, 1943 October 1, I9%43
Methodist Episcopal Church v L R ; L
" and Epworth League 17313 13030 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Surety Placers 17317 13033 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Wayne Davis ‘ 17319 13034 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Philip C. Carter » 17335 13046 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Independence Mine 17344 13055 October 1, 1942 October 1, 1942
John A. Inglis 17366 13071 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Dora L. Cook and . i, T , i ‘
Bertha Gilmore 17387 13088 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 N
Je Ja Hershberger 17407 13105 October 1, 1944 Octgber 1, 1944
Ashley Powers. 17425 13119 October 1, 1942 October 1, 1942
Sam-Ba Bass.. . 17093 - 13134 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Cheuncey,. Edwin Mauk 17402 13148 October 1, 1942 October 1, 1942
Emmett Staats 174700 13181 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Mrs. Antoinette Vanderbeckl7473 13184 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944,
J. A. NMcFerlane 17505 13210 October 1, 1944
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Fo Le Norton . ..
Mildred D.: Little

G. Wodtli.

V. L. Gibsdn

Katie M. Grieve

Lyle E. Marsters

U.S. Farm Security Admin.
J.S. Farm Security Admin.
L. F. Ramboz

Ida M. Eyre

-17514.
17513
17528

17529
17569
17580
17592
17593
17595
17602

Freeman Land and Livestock

Compeny
Rognar Anderson
Earl Benedick
Veste A. Frydendall
Ralph Henry Bergstrom
Minnie Lueders &and
Marie Bergstrom
Carl O. & Marie Berystron
Robert D. Plttam
Menzanita Water Distirlct
H. E. Rothrock
C. H. Brooks
Yiu. Q0. Marvindule
John @llbernagel
John B. Bmith & BErrol I.
Smlth, Adminiahruhrix
;. Ee Bleyaerh.
tikes E, Welker end
He e Hawkins
dJv G & Eﬁhﬁl il Myerﬁ
pitie M, Hceholer
3. L Uplegroeve
Georgs bavis
¢, L« Jgneg
John Mestul
K. J. Maihoff
. 8, Forest Bervies
Whiltman Hetdonal Forest
Joa J, Wulkep
Yiola M. Hoberteon
Ao H. Buadklend
Mildesd Lunn
Feank Burbank
(leg. E. & Ada L. Padgetl
Allae L. White
The Flrat Netlonal Bank
Chanter A, Jenkt & wila
Lo B. MoKluley
W. T. Patnem & Sons
Stute Land Board
Williem J. Shaw
Herbort M. Hoyt
T. To Sullivan
Jack Muddanford .
Vera L. Hubert
James B. Sharp
Jeasa 0. Snydex

17629
17558
17622
17650
17666

17667
17668
17492
14241
L1724
17748

177
177190

17798
L7749

17883

16302
'vl7547ﬁ'

17864

e

V7TLL

170l=

11518
Lexr

VI944
17976
g8y

17593
18014
1803
18070
18074
18092
14109

18116

18143

18177

18184
18222
17588
18063

l&lB;t

113216
113218:
43233

13234
13269
13277
13288
13289
13291
13295

13313
13323
13330
13345
13360

13361
13362
13409

13425

13432
13442

13458

13469

34T
13506

13611
135817

1a8%2

13545
13455].

13601
13619
13623
1365,
13657
13067
13686
13698

3136

L3140
13752
13763
13769
13787
13811
13814
13838
13859
13868
13876

“Octobervl, 1943
‘October. L, 1943." -
October: 1, 1943
October 1, 1944

October. 1, 1943
October 1, 1943
October 1, 1943
October 1, 1943

October 1, 1944

October 1, 1944
October 1, 1943
October 1, 1943
October. 1, 1943
QOctober 1, 1944

October 1, 1944
October 1, 1944
October ‘1, 1943
October 1, 1943
October 1, 1944

Octover 1, 1944
October L, 1943
‘Oatebar NS 1943
Octobes L,j19437
October 1, 1943

October L, 1943

Oetober 1, 1944

Oetobier:l, 1943
~:O@taber4;;_$94£*

»LE?VL' 
13874
13599

Qatober 1, 1944
Octaber 1;3i§l4:
fetober l.]1943'

Ochobav'l, 1944

Octobsr 1, 1943‘
‘Qatober-1, 1943

October 1, 1944
October 1, 1943

,Oatobar}l; 1943

Detober:-L, 1944

Outobar 1, 1943

“Qetober L, 1

October ., 1944
Oahober L, 194

October

rOctobB:_l;
October.l;
October.l,

October 1,
October 1,
October ‘1,
October 1,
October 1,
October
October

1,

1

October 1
Qctober 1
October 1
October 1,
October 1
October. 1
October 1
1

L

October
October: ]

‘October 1,

October 1,
October L,
Octoper'l,

October 1,
Dotober L,

O#tcﬁéhfl,

Oulidber . 1y"

October, 4,
O tober L,

Ootobar L,

. Qatober 1.,
‘Oatobar~l,

Qctober. 1,

Qctober 1,
October L,
Oatober-1,
October. 1
October -1
Octobey 1,
October 1,
Outober 1
pt
1

October

October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
October 1,
Qctober, 1,
October 1,

—

1943

1943

1943

1944
1943
1943
1943
1943
1944

, 1944

, 1944
) 1943
, 1943

1943

y 1944

, 1944
» 1944
, 1943

1943
1944
1944
1943
1949

944,

944
C1943
1944

1943
1944

1944
1943
1943

1944,

1943
1943
‘1944

1943.
1944
1943

1943
1944
1944
1943

1943
1944
1943
1944

1943,
1945

21943
1944
X943
’ 1944
:‘Ochobar Lyl

TR

i
i
a4

Qe



‘F. B & -J. Ai Rowell ‘1BL66 . L3BTT - October 1, 1944

‘Ada F. Alexander 518180,'J13882i';ObﬁéberulQii944»"October 1, 1944
Gerald Buck 18182 13883 October 1, 1943 . October 1, 1943
Will R. McLean 18238 13899 .October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Mathsis A. Emde 18260 13916 October 1, 1943 QOctober 1, 1943
Dr. Albert G. Noble 18265 13918 Octiober 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
F. #. DeNeffe 18267 13920 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1942
Hugo Hemshorn 18289 13936 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Williem & Minnie Smetene 18291 13938 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Jess Brown 18327 13961 October 1, 1943
L. & Olivia Williams 18334 13967 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Alfred W. Peck 18361 13934 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Henry Peters 18338 13998 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Neal W, Miller 17978 14000 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Henry E. Cherry 18346 14011  OQctober 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
A. Wo Willisms - 18395 14034 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
Lloyd M. Simons 18403 14040  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 :
J. C. Wright 18406 14043 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 ;
1

Eva Bailey Lynch 18415 14050 October
F. E. & Mary Rustad Weston . . :
& Clifton S. & Iva . ’ _
Saubert 18417 14051  October

» 1943 i

1, 1944 ° October 1, 1944
C. R. Elbert 18422 14055 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 i
Ted Wallace 18431 14061  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 3
Phil Booth 18449 14073 October 1, 1943
George H. Shade 18455 14076  October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 £,
John A. Carlisle 18481 14082 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 :
Wesley A. Schaad 18484 14083 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943 H
T. R. Hobart 18485 14084 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Luther E. Cleypool 18486 14085 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Sadie Minton “16265 14086 = October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Grover C.& Halvor H.Rasch 18397 14088 - October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Philip 8. Barry 17206 14100 October 1, 1942 October 1, 1943
George C. West : 18277 14101  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Clifford M. Leonard 18432 14104 October 1, 1943 - October 1, 1943
Elise Merritt King 18542z 14108 October 1, 1943 October 1, 1943
George B. Rohde 18512 14110  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
U. S. Forest Service :
Siskiyou Nat'l Forest 18526 14124 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944

U. S. Forest Service ;

Whitmen National Forest 18593 14132 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
J. M. Pennington 18495 14142  October 1, 1943
Roy Gage & Sons 18383 14148 October 1, 1944  Qctober 1, 1944
Harold R. and Everett L.
Skeens 18482 14153  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Oliver J. Coles 18491 14157 October 1, 11943 e |
John L. Fairbrcther 18532 14171 October 1, 1944 . October.l, 1944 .
James E. Kintz 18568 14187 October 1, 1943 - - 4
C. F. ingle 18596 14195 October 1, 1943
Sheldon McKnight . 18607 14199 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Glen Dcle 18610 14200 October 1, 1943
ALtwood & Fulp 18398 14202 = October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
Mrs. H. C. Wood 18562 142138 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
William Burton May 18598 14225 October 1, 1942
M. M. and Ader Grogan 17963 14233 October 1, 1943
C. A. Cabe 18376 14238 October 1, 1943
Elva Jeckson 18584 14242  QOctober 1, 1944  October 1, 1944
F. D. Coon 18609 14248  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944




Wallace S. Wharton '~ 1géiyt’

Jacob Gerig ' 18617

Herman Gilbert 18642 L 1

J. G. Kraft 18653 October
City of Yoncalla 18655 14287 October

Rudolph M. Degner

- 18664 14295 October
J. B. & Christine E.

Dobbyn .. 18667 14298 October
W. D. Wodkins 18673 14304  October
B. E. Bower 18678 14309  October
Julia A. S. O'Brien and

Ida May Schnebbe 18699 14324  October
Clayton L. Bibby . 18705 14328 October
Herman Amos 18706 14329  October

bon J., Lena, & Emma L.

Ellis and Alex Hagberg 18738 14347 October
Idenha Lumber Compeny 18877 = 14382 October
VWilliam Bliven 18577 14397 October
W. h. Woodard Lbr. Co. 18788 14430 October
Alfred T. Chase . 18823 14461  October
Rosenberg Brothers: 18832 14469  Octgber
Andrew Richmond, et al. 18841 14476 October
Florence L. and Herbert S. o

Booth 18842 1L4TT October
Maude E. James 1886C. 14493 October
Mrs. O. M. Larkins 18899 - 14514  October
George M. and Frances B.

Crawford 189C6 14518 October
Chrystine Melby White and

Merton O. White 18912 14523 October
Lloyd E. Sletto 18913 14524  October
ane Henness 18919 14529  October
V', H. Cockle 18920 © 14530  October
Heldor Holm 18923 . 14533 ‘
Earl Ross 18950 14552 October
G. B. Bailey ‘18971 14568  October
Julia A. S. O'Brien and

Ida May Schnebbe 18979 14574  October
R. C, MHagee 18904 14576  October

v ctober

1944
19437

1944

1944

1944
1944

1943

1944

1944

1943
1943
1944

1943
1944
1944
1943
1944

1944 -

1943

1944
1943

1942

1943

1944
1943

1943
1943

1944
1943

1943
1944

Qctober

. Detober
: October

October
October

October

October

‘October

October
October

‘October

October

October

October

October
October

October

Dated &t Salem, Oregon, this 20th day of November, 1942.

paecltp L

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN

- Stute Engineer
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1944

1944
1944

1944

1944
1944
1944
1944

1944

1944

1944
1944
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